# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7855354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DELAVAN INC.	01/05/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLLINS ENGINE NOZZLES, INC.
Street Address:	811 4TH STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 65100
City:	DES MOINES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50265

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16951631

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123391863

Email: abakke@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: ERIK A. WRIGHT

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129593US01-U200-012204	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIK A. WRIGHT	
SIGNATURE:	/Erik A. Wright/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2023-03-20\_NAME-CHANGE\_129593US01-U200-012204#page1.tif source=2023-03-20\_NAME-CHANGE\_129593US01-U200-012204#page2.tif

PATENT 507808224 REEL: 063121 FRAME: 0940

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DELAVAN INC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "DELAVAN INC" TO "COLLINS ENGINE NOZZLES, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT
4 O'CLOCK P.M.

2834820 8100 SR# 20220051473

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

1.00 SUC Secretary of State 5

Authentication: 202336202

Date: 01-06-22

PATENT REEL: 063121 FRAME: 0941

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:00 PM 01/06/2022
FILED 04:00 PM 01/06/2022
SR 20220051473 - File Number 2834820

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DELAVAN INC (the "Corporation")

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Bylaws of the Corporation authorize resolutions to be passed by unanimous written consent.

**SECOND**: By Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated January 04, 2022, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be necessary. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that, in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the name of the Company shall be changed to Collins Engine Nozzles, Inc. and that the Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be revised to reflect the name change from Delavan Inc to Collins Engine Nozzles, Inc.

**THIRD:** that said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 5<sup>th</sup> day of January 2022.

Delavan Inc.

dennifer M/Boivin

Assistant Secretary – Corporate Governance

PATENT REEL: 063121 FRAME: 0942

**RECORDED: 03/20/2023**